





## HONOR AWARDS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION 2025

The month of May is Historic Preservation Month. It presents an opportunity to recognize those who have contributed to our heritage by actively preserving Aransas County history. Historic sites and projects connect us to the past and provide us with a sense of continuity. Let's celebrate our county's heritage with Honor Awards.

Friends of the History Center, AC Historical Society and AC Historical Commission seek worthy examples of historic preservation in Aransas County to make 2-3 "Honor Awards for Historic Preservation."

Deadline: Nominations to be submitted by Friday, April 11, 2:00 PM. Representatives from each historical organization will select the winners and honor them at an evening event on Thursday, May 9, 6:00 PM at the Community Center (302 N Live Oak Rockport, Texas 78382).

Nominations can be made on form found at <a href="www.theachistorycenter.com">www.achs1985.org</a> or use the following outline to nominate by providing the following information: project, location, owners, scope of work, photos (not more than 3), and nominated by.

SUBMIT NOMINATION by <u>Fri. April 11, 2:00 PM \*\*\* DEADLINE.</u> to HISTORIC PRESERVATION, PO Box 106, Fulton TX 78358

OR fohcoffice@gmail.com

OR in person at the History Center, 801 E. Cedar St., Rockport.







\*\*\* Honor Award for Historic Preservation in Aransas County – Nomination 2025 \*\*\*

Nominate a historic property, heritage project, or person
that makes a lasting contribution to Aransas County history.

PROJECT/ PROPERTY/ PERSON	
LOCATION/ ADDRESS	
HONOREE/ OWNERS (contact info)	
SCOPE OF WORK: (short narrative and 3 photos)	
Criteria for review (Maximum points): before/after results (5), obstacles (5), outcome (5), benefit to community (10) and not more than 3 photos.	) the
Questions: email or call Cheryl Livingston 303 859-7819	
NOMINATED BY (name, email, phone)	
(You may self-nominate.)	

## SUBMIT NOMINATION by deadline Fri. April 11, 2:00 PM.

Mail to HISTORIC PRESERVATION, PO Box 106, Fulton TX 78358 **OR** <u>fohcoffice@gmail.com</u> **OR** in person at the History Center, 801 E. Cedar St., Rockport